

6. 連結株主資本等変動計算書（当期・前期会計年度）

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS (PRIVIOUS & CURRENT PERIOD)

前連結会計年度（自 2010年 4月 1日 至 2011年 3月 31日）

百万円

項目	株主資本					その他の包括利益累計額				新株予約権	少数株主 持分	純資産 合計
	資本金	資本剰余金	利益剰余金	自己株式	株主資本 合計	その他 有価証券 評価差額金	土地再評価 差額金	為替換算 調整勘定	その他の 包括利益 累計額合計			
2010年 4月 1日 残高	7,205	6,892	36,758	(7,139)	43,716	8	(2,410)	(137)	(2,539)	—	235	41,412
連結会計年度中の変動額												
剰余金の配当	—	—	(1,264)	—	(1,264)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,264)
当期純利益	—	—	2,080	—	2,080	—	—	—	—	—	—	2,080
自己株式の取得	—	—	—	(998)	(998)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(998)
自己株式の処分	—	—	(0)	0	0	—	—	—	—	—	—	0
土地再評価差額金の取崩	—	—	(81)	—	(81)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(81)
株主資本以外の項目の連結会計 年度中の変動額（純額）	—	—	—	—	—	(362)	81	(31)	(313)	—	(20)	(333)
連結会計年度中の変動額合計	—	—	735	(997)	(262)	(362)	81	(31)	(313)	—	(20)	(596)
2011年 3月 31日 残高	7,205	6,892	37,493	(8,137)	43,454	(354)	(2,329)	(168)	(2,853)	—	215	40,816

当連結会計年度（自 2011年 4月 1日 至 2012年 3月 31日）

百万円

項目	株主資本					その他の包括利益累計額				新株予約権	少数株主 持分	純資産 合計
	資本金	資本剰余金	利益剰余金	自己株式	株主資本 合計	その他 有価証券 評価差額金	土地再評価 差額金	為替換算 調整勘定	その他の 包括利益 累計額合計			
2011年 4月 1日 残高	7,205	6,892	37,493	(8,137)	43,454	(354)	(2,329)	(168)	(2,853)	—	215	40,816
連結会計年度中の変動額												
剰余金の配当	—	—	(1,264)	—	(1,264)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,264)
当期純利益	—	—	1,867	—	1,867	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,867
自己株式の取得	—	—	—	(1,980)	(1,980)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,980)
自己株式の処分	—	—	—	400	400	—	—	—	—	—	—	400
自己株式の消却	—	—	(3,157)	3,157	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
土地再評価差額金の取崩	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
株主資本以外の項目の連結会計 年度中の変動額（純額）	—	—	—	—	—	(13)	—	(2)	(16)	2	37	23
連結会計年度中の変動額合計	—	—	(2,554)	1,577	(977)	(13)	—	(2)	(16)	2	37	(953)
2012年 3月 31日 残高	7,205	6,892	34,938	(6,560)	42,476	(367)	(2,329)	(171)	(2,869)	2	252	39,862

The previous consolidated fiscal year (from April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011)

in ¥ million

Item Name	Shareholders' equity					Accumulated other comprehensive income				Subscription Rights To Shares	Minority interests	Total net assets
	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Total shareholders' equity	Valuation difference on available-for- sale securities	Revaluation reserve for land	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Total accumulated other comprehensive income			
Balance as of April 1, 2010	7,205	6,892	36,758	(7,139)	43,716	8	(2,410)	(137)	(2,539)	—	235	41,412
Changes of items during the period												
Dividends from surplus	—	—	(1,264)	—	(1,264)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,264)
Net income	—	—	2,080	—	2,080	—	—	—	—	—	—	2,080
Purchase of treasury stock	—	—	—	(998)	(998)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(998)
Disposal of treasury stock	—	—	(0)	0	0	—	—	—	—	—	—	0
Reversal of revaluation reserve for land	—	—	(81)	—	(81)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(81)
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	—	—	—	—	—	(362)	81	(31)	(313)	—	(20)	(333)
Total changes of items during the period	—	—	735	(997)	(262)	(362)	81	(31)	(313)	—	(20)	(596)
Balance as of March 31, 2011	7,205	6,892	37,493	(8,137)	43,454	(354)	(2,329)	(168)	(2,853)	—	215	40,816

The current consolidated fiscal year (from April 1, 2011 to March 31, 2012)

in ¥ million

Item Name	Shareholders' equity					Accumulated other comprehensive income				Subscription Rights To Shares	Minority interests	Total net assets
	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Total shareholders' equity	Valuation difference on available-for- sale securities	Revaluation reserve for land	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Total accumulated other comprehensive income			
Balance as of April 1, 2011	7,205	6,892	37,493	(8,137)	43,454	(354)	(2,329)	(168)	(2,853)	—	215	40,816
Changes of items during the period												
Dividends from surplus	—	—	(1,264)	—	(1,264)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,264)
Net income	—	—	1,867	—	1,867	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,867
Purchase of treasury stock	—	—	—	(1,980)	(1,980)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(1,980)
Disposal of treasury stock	—	—	—	400	400	—	—	—	—	—	—	400
Cancellation of treasury stock	—	—	(3,157)	3,157	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Reversal of revaluation reserve for land	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	—	—	—	—	—	(13)	—	(2)	(16)	2	37	23
Total changes of items during the period	—	—	(2,554)	1,577	(977)	(13)	—	(2)	(16)	2	37	(953)
Balance as of March 31, 2012	7,205	6,892	34,938	(6,560)	42,476	(367)	(2,329)	(171)	(2,869)	2	252	39,862